
2018 PA GRAND 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   875  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      868  3A               PHELPS              NY 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       862  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        858  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      858  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        858  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         857  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       850  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    846  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8401691  PEDRO RONALD         844  3A    SUBV       TIVERTON            RI 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD    842  3A    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9804219  DARROUGH DAVID J     838  3A               DRUMS               PA 
8805831  LANDON CHRIS A       834  3A               POPLAR RIDGE        NY 
9303815  ARCHAMBEAULT MICHE   831  3A    LDY1       NORTHBORO           MA 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D        818  3A               SLATINGTON          PA 
0924189  LEVIN JAKE B         807  3A               MONTREAL            QU 
 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        857  AA     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    856  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        853  AA               LIGONIER            PA 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P    851  AA               BERWICK             PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        848  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      844  AA     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      844  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     841  AA    SUBV       NAZARETH            PA 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           840  AA     VET       WILTON              CT 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    839  AA     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       837  AA               COGAN STATION       PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   836  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       835  AA    JGLD       ELYSBURG            PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      834  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
0413213  MOIR JR GENE F       833  AA               BEACHWOOD           NJ 
8704161  EBLING C ELMER       830  AA               CRESSONA            PA 
1111463  HANNAHOE JONATHAN    827  AA               CHALFONT            PA 
8105915  RUHL WILBUR E        827  AA    S.VT       ELIZABETHTOWN       PA 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   823  AA     VET       PARKER              PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      815  AA     VET       COMMACK             NY 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         815  AA     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT    813  AA               NEELYTON            PA 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        811  AA    S.VT       BATH                NY 
9802837  GRABOWSKI LARRY J    809  AA               COLLEGEVILLE        PA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         803  AA               SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        789  AA               GENOA               NY 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       777  AA     VET       BEAR                DE 
 
9914435  HARTLAUB KEVIN S     857  A_               GETTYSBURG          PA 
1515157  CARTISSER MATTHEW    856  A_     JR        MEDFIELD            MA 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    842  A_    S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        833  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        832  A_               PITTSBURGH          PA 
7909037  CICHELLI DAVID L     830  A_    SUBV       LEICESTER           NY 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    830  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      830  A_     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
0312659  SHISSLER KORY P      828  A_               NEW PROVIDENCE      PA 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        827  A_    LDY2       NAZARETH            PA 
4448031  WILLIAMS FRED E      827  A_    S.VT       SUGAR NOTCH         PA 
0115731  MANSOURA JACK        822  A_               BROOKLYN            NY 
1211456  RAMSAY RYAN LEE      821  A_               SHAMOKIN            PA 
1211037  TRAVER JEFFREY J     815  A_               HUNLOCK CREEK       PA 
0618331  DRIES JAMES E        815  A_               AUBURN              NY 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        815  A_    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 



8903266  BILLS DAVID B        813  A_     VET       WALWORTH            NY 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     812  A_    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     811  A_               AVONMORE            PA 
9911446  DEISHER III JOHN C   810  A_               GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       809  A_    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    809  A_    LDY1       GENOA               NY 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     803  A_    S.VT       MONTICELLO          NY 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      802  A_    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
9911045  MANSOURA ISAAC       800  A_               LITTLE FALLS        NJ 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT     797  A_               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         794  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    788  A_               HAZLETON            PA 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   783  A_    SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           779  A_               KIMBERTON           PA 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN     773  A_    S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
8302104  GRAUPP JEFFREY T     773  A_               PARKESBURG          PA 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        771  A_    SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
 
1850674  REBUCK MATTHEW J     844  B                SHAMOKIN            PA 
1111298  EMMA SUSAN M         838  B     LDY1       FREEHOLD            NJ 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    836  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
1111380  DIXON MICHAEL WM     832  B                WHITE HAVEN         PA 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    831  B                NEWTOWN             PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     830  B                NORTHAMPTON         PA 
0816181  BAKER ANDREW R       828  B                BINGHAMTON          NY 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     827  B     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    815  B     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          812  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   809  B      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
8905418  KAZILIONIS JOHN E    803  B     S.VT       PORTLAND            ME 
8606041  PALMER A CRIST       803  B                CANTON              PA 
8903878  PALMER KEVIN G       801  B      VET       WATERTOWN           CT 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     801  B      VET       MATTITUCK           NY 
1516004  WILLMAN KURT E       798  B     S.JR       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0920692  RODGERS JACK A       793  B     S.VT       LAUREL SPRINGS      NJ 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        789  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          789  B     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
0211212  CALDWELL JR JAMES    775  B                EDGEMONT            PA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   763  B                TOWANDA             PA 
 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    820  C     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        819  C     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
1519191  KING PAUL A          814  C     SUBV       GROVE CITY          PA 
8903873  PALMER MARTIN J      813  C                THOMASTON           CT 
1211888  KERN JAN             812  C                MERTZTOWN           PA 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      811  C     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      810  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        806  C                TANNERSVILLE        PA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         805  C     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        805  C     S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
1852157  SCHARRER RAYMOND R   804  C                KINSMAN             OH 
4416851  GEYER RICHARD K      801  C     S.VT       HELLERTOWN          PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    799  C      VET       WINDBER             PA 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   799  C     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
0765554  REITZ JON            792  C                BOLIVAR             NY 
9701858  CASHMAN JOHN R       788  C                SUNBURY             PA 
0514129  NAGLE CALVIN A       787  C      VET       WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         787  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    784  C     LDY1       CANDOR              NY 
0923448  STABINSKI MICHAEL    779  C     JGLD       POLAND              OH 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          777  C     LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     776  C     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
1316889  CLARK SHEILA F       771  C     LDY1       TANNERSVILLE        PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   761  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          761  C                MERTZTOWN           PA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    759  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
1772677  MOIR ANGELINA        753  C     S.JR       BEACHWOOD           NJ 



9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     752  C                WEST CHESTER        PA 
4425975  KUKURIN RUDOLPH JR   746  C      VET       MURRYSVILLE         PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        742  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     729  C      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
 
1775426  HAMMERSLEY DANA      816  D                FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
1519722  COLUCCI OWEN S       813  D     S.JR       EASTON              PA 
1623909  HARTMAN JIM          798  D      VET       WAYNE               PA 
1621574  KIRKLAND JEFFREY B   795  D                GLENSIDE            PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    778  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
0311195  CACCIOLA  JR DENNI   773  D                BATH                PA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       772  D     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      772  D     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       768  D     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
1777134  KAUFMAN JILL RAE     762  D     LDY2       FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    753  D                NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        748  D     LDY1       MORGANTOWN          PA 
8802719  JANOSOV GEORGE W     737  D     SUBV       NAUGATUCK           CT 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        737  D     S.VT       MILLBROOK           NY 
1519413  FERDINAND JON A      736  D                HAZELTON            PA 
2728000  FINI BUD             734  D     S.VT       WILMINGTON          DE 
1627232  RAUB ZEKE L          731  D     S.JR       HALLSTEAD           PA 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R       729  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      714  D     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      713  D      VET       GLEN SPEY           NY 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    842  A_    S.JR       TUNKHONNOCK         PA 
1519722  COLUCCI OWEN S       813  D     S.JR       EASTON              PA 
1516004  WILLMAN KURT E       798  B     S.JR       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1772677  MOIR ANGELINA        753  C     S.JR       BEACHWOOD           NJ 
1627232  RAUB ZEKE L          731  D     S.JR       HALLSTEAD           PA 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        858  3A     JR        KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1512014  BROWN TYLER J        857  AA     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
1515157  CARTISSER MATTHEW    856  A_     JR        MEDFIELD            MA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      844  AA     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
1416331  MACNEAL STEPHEN J    839  AA     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         815  AA     JR        PITTSBURGH          PA 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R       729  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       835  AA    JGLD       ELYSBURG            PA 
0923448  STABINSKI MICHAEL    779  C     JGLD       POLAND              OH 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       768  D     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      858  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         857  3A    SUBV       GLEN ROCK           PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        848  AA    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    846  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8401691  PEDRO RONALD         844  3A    SUBV       TIVERTON            RI 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      844  AA    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD    842  3A    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     841  AA    SUBV       NAZARETH            PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   836  AA    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        833  A_    SUBV       WOMELSDORF          PA 
7909037  CICHELLI DAVID L     830  A_    SUBV       LEICESTER           NY 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    830  A_    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 



1519191  KING PAUL A          814  C     SUBV       GROVE CITY          PA 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   799  C     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         794  A_    SUBV       BATH                PA 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   783  A_    SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      772  D     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        771  A_    SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
8802719  JANOSOV GEORGE W     737  D     SUBV       NAUGATUCK           CT 
 

VETERAN 
 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       850  3A     VET       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           840  AA     VET       WILTON              CT 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      834  AA     VET       HARRISVILLE         RI 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      830  A_     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   823  AA     VET       PARKER              PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      815  AA     VET       COMMACK             NY 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        813  A_     VET       WALWORTH            NY 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      810  C      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   809  B      VET       BLOSSBURG           PA 
8903878  PALMER KEVIN G       801  B      VET       WATERTOWN           CT 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     801  B      VET       MATTITUCK           NY 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    799  C      VET       WINDBER             PA 
1623909  HARTMAN JIM          798  D      VET       WAYNE               PA 
0514129  NAGLE CALVIN A       787  C      VET       WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       777  AA     VET       BEAR                DE 
4425975  KUKURIN RUDOLPH JR   746  C      VET       MURRYSVILLE         PA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     729  C      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      713  D      VET       GLEN SPEY           NY 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    856  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    836  B     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
8105915  RUHL WILBUR E        827  AA    S.VT       ELIZABETHTOWN       PA 
4448031  WILLIAMS FRED E      827  A_    S.VT       SUGAR NOTCH         PA 
0510666  WOLF THOMAS J        819  C     S.VT       TABERNACLE          NJ 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     812  A_    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        811  AA    S.VT       BATH                NY 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      811  C     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       809  A_    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        805  C     S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     803  A_    S.VT       MONTICELLO          NY 
8905418  KAZILIONIS JOHN E    803  B     S.VT       PORTLAND            ME 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      802  A_    S.VT       POMPEY              NY 
4416851  GEYER RICHARD K      801  C     S.VT       HELLERTOWN          PA 
0920692  RODGERS JACK A       793  B     S.VT       LAUREL SPRINGS      NJ 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     776  C     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
8800044  GUSTAFSON HARLAN     773  A_    S.VT       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0613210  DUBBLE DAVID E       772  D     S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        742  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        737  D     S.VT       MILLBROOK           NY 
2728000  FINI BUD             734  D     S.VT       WILMINGTON          DE 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      714  D     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
 

LADY 1 
 
1111298  EMMA SUSAN M         838  B     LDY1       FREEHOLD            NJ 
9303815  ARCHAMBEAULT MICHE   831  3A    LDY1       NORTHBORO           MA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    820  C     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    815  B     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    809  A_    LDY1       GENOA               NY 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         787  C     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    784  C     LDY1       CANDOR              NY 
1316889  CLARK SHEILA F       771  C     LDY1       TANNERSVILLE        PA 
1313785  MOORE CELESTE        748  D     LDY1       MORGANTOWN          PA 



 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   875  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     827  B     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        827  A_    LDY2       NAZARETH            PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        815  A_    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          812  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         805  C     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        789  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          789  B     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    778  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          777  C     LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
1777134  KAUFMAN JILL RAE     762  D     LDY2       FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   761  C     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    759  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 


